MOTION

| HEREBY MOVE that the Council ADOPT the following recommendations of the City

Attorney relative to payment of judgment in the case entitled Tina R. Haro, et al. v. City of Los
Angeles, United States District Court Case No. CV02-9587CBM(SHx). (This matter arises from
an incident involving the Los Angeles Fire Department), SUBJECT TO THE APPROVAL OF
THE MAYOR:

A

AUTHORIZE the City Attorney to pay a total of $251,004.66 plus accrued interest in
satisfaction of judgment (liquidated damages and unpaid overtime) against the City in
the above-entitled matter.

AUTHORIZE the City Attorney to draw a demand for the liquidated damages in the
amount of $125,502.33 plus accrued interest from Fund No. 100, Department 59,
Account 009770 and made payable to Chamberlain, Kaufman & Jones.

AUTHORIZE the City Attorney to pay unpaid overtime in the amount of $125,502.33 plus
accrued interest to be paid to plaintiffs as wages as set forth in Exhibit A, attached to
Motion, to be paid from Fund No. 100, Department 38, Account 001093.

AUTHORIZE the City Attorney, or designee, to prepare Controller instructions for any
necessary technical adjustments, subject to the approval of the City Administrative
Officer, and AUTHORIZE the Controller to implement the instructions.

(Budget and Finance Committee waived consideration of the above matter)
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Plaintiff

BRIEN, David M
CHAVEZ, Victor F
FERRER, John P
FIERRO, Humberto
GONZALEZ, Javier
HORWEDEL, Gerald M
KOHL, David P
KOLLER, Karl
MONTIEL, Reiner A
NAEOLE, Alan
ROBINSON, Stephen
ST. GEORGES, Joseph
THOMPSON, Michael A

Exhibit A

Unpaid Overtime

$12,179.67
$12,725.89
$14,775.20
$10,929.47
$12,920.63
$14,557.28
$10,714.55
$4,650.57
$13,512.95
$151.74
$8,268.55
$1,992.32
$8,123.51

Liguidated Damages

$12,179.67
$12,725.89
$14,775.20
$10,929.47
$12,920.63
$14,557.28
$10,714.55
$4,650.57
$13,512.95
$151.74
$8,268.55
$1,992.32
$8,123.51



