## MOTION

I HEREBY MOVE that the Council ADOPT the following recommendations of the City Attorney relative to payment of judgment in the case entitled <u>Tina R. Haro, et al. v. City of Los Angeles</u>, United States District Court Case No. CV02-9587CBM(SHx). (This matter arises from an incident involving the Los Angeles Fire Department), **SUBJECT TO THE APPROVAL OF THE MAYOR**:

- 1. AUTHORIZE the City Attorney to pay a total of \$251,004.66 plus accrued interest in satisfaction of judgment (liquidated damages and unpaid overtime) against the City in the above-entitled matter.
- 2. AUTHORIZE the City Attorney to draw a demand for the liquidated damages in the amount of \$125,502.33 plus accrued interest from Fund No. 100, Department 59, Account 009770 and made payable to Chamberlain, Kaufman & Jones.
- 3. AUTHORIZE the City Attorney to pay unpaid overtime in the amount of \$125,502.33 plus accrued interest to be paid to plaintiffs as wages as set forth in Exhibit A, attached to Motion, to be paid from Fund No. 100, Department 38, Account 001093.
- 4. AUTHORIZE the City Attorney, or designee, to prepare Controller instructions for any necessary technical adjustments, subject to the approval of the City Administrative Officer, and AUTHORIZE the Controller to implement the instructions.

(Budget and Finance Committee waived consideration of the above matter)

PRESENTED BY	
	PAUL KREKORIAN
	Councilmember, 2nd District
SECONDED BY	
_	PAUL KORETZ
	Councilmember 5th District

ep CF 14-1527 March 18, 2015 Attachment: Exhibit A

14-1527\_motion 3-18-15

## Exhibit A

Plaintiff	<b>Unpaid Overtime</b>	<b>Liquidated Damages</b>
BRIEN, David M	\$12,179.67	\$12,179.67
CHAVEZ, Victor F	\$12,725.89	\$12,725.89
FERRER, John P	\$14,775.20	\$14,775.20
FIERRO, Humberto	\$10,929.47	\$10,929.47
GONZALEZ, Javier	\$12,920.63	\$12,920.63
HORWEDEL, Gerald M	\$14,557.28	\$14,557.28
KOHL, David P	\$10,714.55	\$10,714.55
KOLLER, Karl	\$4,650.57	\$4,650.57
MONTIEL, Reiner A	\$13,512.95	\$13,512.95
NAEOLE, Alan	\$151.74	\$151.74
ROBINSON, Stephen	\$8,268.55	\$8,268.55
ST. GEORGES, Joseph	\$1,992.32	\$1,992.32
THOMPSON, Michael A	\$8,123.51	\$8,123.51